

Drolet Savannah Parts List

Note that the quantities listed here below are the standard amounts that are found in each unit and not the number of items you need to order.

#	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT
1	AC01342	FIRE SCREEN	1
2	30569	BLACK ROUND WOODEN HANDLE	2
3	AC07867	1/2 " CHROME PLATED COIL HANDLE	1
4	SE24219-01	CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET, HANDLE AND LATCH	1
5	AC09155	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	1
6	AC09185	DOOR LATCH KIT	1
7	AC06000	SILICONE AND 1/2" X 8' BLACK GASKET REPLACEMENT KIT (DOOR)	1
8	30101	SPRING TENSION PIN 5/32" DIA X 1 1/2" LONG	1
9	SE54699	REMPACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 14 9/16" X 10"	1
10	AC06400	BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET KIT (6')	1
11	PL54703	LOWER GLASS RETAINER	1
12	PL54704	UPPER GLASS RETAINER	1
13	30124	SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16" TRUSS QUADREX ZINC	12
14	PL54718	ASH TRAY	1
15	30060	THREAD-CUTTING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" F HEX STEEL SLOT WASHER C102 ZINC	10
16	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
17	PL54640	BACK BASE	1
18	30418	FINISHING PLUG 3/8"	2
19	SE54638	ASH DRAWER ASSEMBLY	1
20	PL54641	OUTSIDE FRONT AIR CAP	1
21	30131	BLACK METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" TYPE "A" PAN QUADREX	6
22	PL65572	AIR CONTROL ROD GUIDE	1
23	PL54697	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL PLATE	1
24	30187	ZINC WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2"	1
25	30206	ZINC WASHER ID=5/16" X OD=3/4"	1
26	SE54634	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	1
27	AC07869	3/8 " BLACK COIL HANDLE	1
28	AC01336	FRESH AIR ADAPTER KIT PEDESTAL VERSION	1
29	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
30	SE45662		1
31	SE09909-02	AUSTRAL, BALTIC BLOWER	1

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

32	60013	POWER CORD 96" X 18-3	1
33	44073	CROSSFLOW BLOWER 115V-60HZ-39W 100 CFM	1
34	44080	RHEOSTAT WITH NUT	1
35	44087	RHEOSTAT NUT	1
36	44085	RHEOSTAT KNOB	1
37	AC02055	QUICK CONNECT THERMODISC	1
37	AC05530	THERMODISC KIT	1
38	44046	THERMODISC F110-20F	1
39	SE16059	ASH DUMP PLUG	1
40	PL36026	3" X 8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	2
41	29015	4" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	12
42	PL36084	4" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	2
43	PL36029	5 7/8" X 6" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	2
44	PL54512	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
45	PL54513	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
46	PL54514	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
47	PL54515	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
48	21397	BAFFLE VERMICULITE BOARD (17-1/8" X 9-3/4" X 1-1/4")	1